Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.09.2015) 1
• 2.85 °C/W thermal resistance
• Suitable for mounting of 1-phase SSRs
• Panel or Thru wall mounting1
• Dimensions W x H x D: 46 x 76 x 33 mm
• RoHS compliant
1. Thru wall mounting only for RHS38ARFD
Product Description
Ordering Key
Heatsink assembly suitable for
mounting of 1x 1-phase solid
state relay (SSR).
Suffix H53 added to SSR part
no. refers to factory mounted
heatsink. Conditions apply.
Please ask your Sales repre-
sentative for further details.
Thermal Resistance Curve
Solid State Relays
Accessories, Heatsinks
Types RHS38AD, RHS38ARFD
RHS38AD
2.5°C/W
3.0°C/W
3.5°C/W
4.0°C/W
4.5°C/W
5.0°C/W
5.5°C/W
6.0°C/W
0.0W 5.0W 10.0W 15.0W 20.0W 25.0W 30.0W 35.0W 40.0W
RthSA
Power Dissipated
R
Heatsink Assembly
Components for assembly Qty RHS38AD
1 RHS38AD Heatsink Assembly 1 Provided
2 Thermal Compound or Pad 1 Not Provided
3 1-phase SSR 45x59mm 1 Not Provided
4 M4x15mm + Washer 2 Not Provided
5 Self Tapping Mounting Screws ST3.9 2 Not Provided
Dimensions including the SSR
Suitable only for SSRs with a mounting pitch of 47.5mm
such as the RA, RD, RS, RM and RAM series
Ordering Key RHS38ARFD
Suitable only for SSRs with a mounting pitch of 30mm such
as the RF1 series
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.09.2015)
RHS38A..
SSR max. mounting torque   1.5Nm (13.3 lb-in)
Weight (excl. SSR) approx. 160g
Material Aluminium
Finish Black anodization
Fan mounting Not possible
General Specifications Mounting Position
g
6 6+ 10o
-
6 6+ 10o
-
Heatsink Assembly
Components for assembly Qty RHS38ARFD
1 RHS38ARFD Heatsink Assembly 1 Provided
2 Phase change thermal pad 1 Pre-attached to RF1
3 1-phase SSR 21x36mm 1 Not Provided
4 M4x15mm + Washer 2 Not Provided
5 Self Tapping Mounting Screws ST3.9 for panel mounting 2 Not Provided
5 M5 mounting Screws for thru wall mounting 4 Not Provided
Dimensions including the SSR
Thru wall mountingPanel mounting
Panel mounting
Thru wall mounting
mounting
6 6+ 10o
-
DIN mounting
RHS00 DIN mounting
6 6+ 10o
-
Mounting on DIN rail Dismounting from DIN railMounting on DIN rail Dismounting from DIN rail
- Dismounting fromDIN rail- Mounting on DIN rail
Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.09.2015) 3
RHS38A..
Installation
RHS38A
RHS320
RHS10025
RHS11267D
RHS16225
RHS16225L
RHS30040
RHS5050
RHS5840
RHS10067
RHS10067L
Illustration is for example only
All dimensions in mm
RHS38AD for panel mounting
RHS38ARFD for panel or thru wall mounting
Illustration is for example only
Panel mounting
Thru wall mounting
mounting
6 6+ 10o
-
DIN mounting
RHS00 DIN mounting
6 6+ 10o
-
Mounting on DIN rail Dismounting from DIN railMounting on DIN rail Dismounting from DIN rail
- Dismounting fromDIN rail- Mounting on DIN rail
Panel mounting
Thru wall mounting
mounting
6 6+ 10o